



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Rizzo Corporation		(2) Newfield Construction, Inc.		(3) C.J. Fucci, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		100% State Funded		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0060	0101117	170.000	25.00000	4,250.00	43.37000	7,372.90	36.00000	6,120.00
CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.						
0070	0101126	15.000	235.00000	3,525.00	619.50000	9,292.50	420.00000	6,300.00
DISPOSAL OF HAZARDOUS WASTE ** See Special Provisions **		ton						
0080	0202000	150.000	40.00000	6,000.00	51.63000	7,744.50	24.00000	3,600.00
EARTH EXCAVATION ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.						
0090	0202100	10.000	175.00000	1,750.00	206.50000	2,065.00	60.00000	600.00
ROCK EXCAVATION		c.y.						
0100	0202315	240.000	61.00000	14,640.00	154.88000	37,171.20	60.00000	14,400.00
DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **		ton						
0110	0202491	30.000	50.00000	1,500.00	25.81000	774.30	15.00000	450.00
REMOVAL OF GRANITE STONE CURBING ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0120	0202503	30.000	50.00000	1,500.00	25.81000	774.30	15.00000	450.00
REMOVAL OF CONCRETE CURBING ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0130	0202522	150.000	2.25000	337.50	9.81000	1,471.50	24.00000	3,600.00
REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS TYPE PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Rizzo Corporation		(2) Newfield Construction, Inc.		(3) C.J. Fucci, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		100% State Funded		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0140	0202529	320.000	4.75000	1,520.00	4.13000	1,321.60	2.00000	640.00
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	I.f.						
0150	0203000	100.000	12.00000	1,200.00	103.25000	10,325.00	34.00000	3,400.00
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE) ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0160	0203100	5.000	175.00000	875.00	516.25000	2,581.25	200.00000	1,000.00
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION ROCK (COMPLETE)	c.y.						
0170	0204213	(1.000)	37,000.00000	37,000.00	46,462.50000	46,462.50	50,000.00000	50,000.00
	HANDLING CONTAMINATED GROUNDWATER ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0180	0204503	(1.000)	6,500.00000	6,500.00	25,812.50000	25,812.50	75,000.00000	75,000.00
	DEWATERING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0190	0205003	55.000	30.00000	1,650.00	10.33000	568.15	20.00000	1,100.00
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0200	0205004	5.000	130.00000	650.00	516.25000	2,581.25	200.00000	1,000.00
	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Rizzo Corporation		(2) Newfield Construction, Inc.		(3) C.J. Fucci, Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	100% State Funded			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0210 0209001	150.000	4.00000	600.00	3.10000	465.00	3.00000	450.00
FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						
0220 0210820	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00
WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	est.						
0230 0212000	50.000	14.50000	725.00	61.95000	3,097.50	50.00000	2,500.00
SUBBASE	c.y.						
0240 0214100	55.000	50.00000	2,750.00	61.95000	3,407.25	52.00000	2,860.00
COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						
0250 0219001	300.000	10.00000	3,000.00	5.16000	1,548.00	8.00000	2,400.00
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
0260 0304002	30.000	50.00000	1,500.00	50.59000	1,517.70	54.00000	1,620.00
PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.						
0270 0406170	20.000	155.00000	3,100.00	123.90000	2,478.00	192.00000	3,840.00
HMA S1	ton						
0280 0406171	725.000	105.00000	76,125.00	129.06000	93,568.50	123.00000	89,175.00
HMA S0.5	ton						
0290 0406236	650.000	6.50000	4,225.00	8.26000	5,369.00	8.00000	5,200.00
MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Rizzo Corporation		(2) Newfield Construction, Inc.		(3) C.J. Fucci, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		100% State Funded		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0300	0603169	18.000	330.00000	5,940.00	351.05000	6,318.90	500.00000	9,000.00
	PROGRESS PHOTOGRAPHS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0310	0651717	15.000	185.00000	2,775.00	118.74000	1,781.10	110.00000	1,650.00
	6" DUCTILE IRON PIPE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0320	0651743	10.000	60.00000	600.00	108.41000	1,084.10	95.00000	950.00
	6" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0330	0702081	550.000	25.00000	13,750.00	47.50000	26,125.00	22.00000	12,100.00
	BITUMINOUS COATING FOR STEEL PILES ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0340	0702101	45,800.000	0.60000	27,480.00	0.62000	28,396.00	1.05000	48,090.00
	FURNISHING STEEL PILES	lb.						
0350	0702111	864.000	35.00000	30,240.00	73.31000	63,339.84	38.00000	32,832.00
	DRIVING STEEL PILES	l.f.						
0360	0702115	16.000	350.00000	5,600.00	2,374.75000	37,996.00	500.00000	8,000.00
	SPLICING STEEL PILES	ea.						
0370	0702120	8.000	500.00000	4,000.00	103.25000	826.00	220.00000	1,760.00
	POINT REINFORCEMENT FOR STEEL PILES	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Rizzo Corporation		(2) Newfield Construction, Inc.		(3) C.J. Fucci, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1	100% State Funded			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:			
0380	0702655	1.000	10,000.00000	10,000.00	3,613.75000	3,613.75	18,000.00000	18,000.00
	TEST PILE (STEEL HP 12 X 53 - 108' LONG)	ea.						
0390	0702797	1.000	26,000.00000	26,000.00	3,613.75000	3,613.75	5,000.00000	5,000.00
	DYNAMIC PILE DRIVING ANALYSIS (P.D.A.) TEST	ea.						
0400	0728020	236.000	25.00000	5,900.00	61.95000	14,620.20	52.00000	12,272.00
	STONE BALLAST ** See Special Provisions **	ton						
0410	0728032	40.000	50.00000	2,000.00	56.79000	2,271.60	45.00000	1,800.00
	NO. 6 CRUSHED STONE ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0420	0755014	90.000	10.00000	900.00	3.10000	279.00	3.00000	270.00
	GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY)	s.y.						
0430	0811001	30.000	50.00000	1,500.00	51.63000	1,548.90	64.00000	1,920.00
	CONCRETE CURBING	l.f.						
0440	0811005	15.000	35.00000	525.00	129.06000	1,935.90	120.00000	1,800.00
	CONCRETE WHEEL STOP ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0450	0814002	30.000	50.00000	1,500.00	36.14000	1,084.20	56.00000	1,680.00
	RESET GRANITE STONE CURBING	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Rizzo Corporation		(2) Newfield Construction, Inc.		(3) C.J. Fucci, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		100% State Funded		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0460	0901003	20.000	900.00000	18,000.00	702.10000	14,042.00	300.00000	6,000.00
	STEEL BOLLARD ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0470	0913000	580.000	25.00000	14,500.00	8.26000	4,790.80	9.00000	5,220.00
	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0480	0913045	530.000	115.00000	60,950.00	197.72000	104,791.60	191.50000	101,495.00
	8' CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH BARBED WIRE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0490	0913500	1.000	2,450.00000	2,450.00	7,087.00000	7,087.00	6,900.00000	6,900.00
	20' CHAIN LINK DOUBLE GATE 8' HIGH WITH BARBED WIRE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0500	0913502	5.000	350.00000	1,750.00	3,544.57000	17,722.85	3,500.00000	17,500.00
	4' CHAIN LINK GATE 8' HIGH WITH BARBED WIRE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0510	0921001	1,500.000	12.00000	18,000.00	12.39000	18,585.00	12.00000	18,000.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0520	0921160	150.000	220.00000	33,000.00	702.10000	105,315.00	200.00000	30,000.00
	SIDEWALK SHED ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Rizzo Corporation		(2) Newfield Construction, Inc.		(3) C.J. Fucci, Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	100% State Funded			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0530 0969000	(1.000)	115,000.00000	115,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	175,000.00000	175,000.00
PROJECT COORDINATOR ** See Special Provisions **							
	LS						
0540 0969015	50,000.000	1.00000	50,000.00	1.00000	50,000.00	1.00000	50,000.00
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE (TYPE C) LEASE (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **							
	est.						
0550 0969050	(1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	225,498.00000	225,498.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
DOCUMENT CONTROL SPECIALIST ** See Special Provisions **							
	LS						
0560 0969202	300,000.000	1.00000	300,000.00	1.00000	300,000.00	1.00000	300,000.00
CLASS B OFFICE (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **							
	est.						
0570 0969205	20.000	2,255.00000	45,100.00	3,128.48000	62,569.60	4,000.00000	80,000.00
CLASS B OFFICE SUPPLIES ** See Special Provisions **							
	mo.						
0580 0969206	20.000	4,318.00000	86,360.00	2,870.35000	57,407.00	3,900.00000	78,000.00
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE (TYPE C) SUPPLIES ** See Special Provisions **							
	mo.						
0590 0977001	20.000	15.00000	300.00	51.63000	1,032.60	50.00000	1,000.00
TRAFFIC CONE							
	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Rizzo Corporation		(2) Newfield Construction, Inc.		(3) C.J. Fucci, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1	100% State Funded			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:			
0600	0978002	20.000	80.00000	1,600.00	103.25000	2,065.00	100.00000	2,000.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0610	0979003	4.000	130.00000	520.00	154.88000	619.52	140.00000	560.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.						
	** See Special Provisions **							
0620	0980101	(1.000)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	3,097.50000	3,097.50	40,000.00000	40,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING (SITE 1) **	LS						
	See Special Provisions **							
0630	0992088	3.000	2,500.00000	7,500.00	722.75000	2,168.25	1,800.00000	5,400.00
	FLAGPOLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0640	1008615	10.000	900.00000	9,000.00	644.28000	6,442.80	700.00000	7,000.00
	5" RIGID GALVANIZED STEEL DUCT	l.f.						
	BANKS - 2 DUCTS ** See Special Provisions **							
0650	1208906	7.000	45.00000	315.00	107.38000	751.66	70.00000	490.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM -	s.f.						
	BRIGHT WIDE ANGLE RETRO-REFLECTIVE SHEETING							
0660	1208928	15.000	45.00000	675.00	103.25000	1,548.75	60.00000	900.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM	s.f.						
	(TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Rizzo Corporation		(2) Newfield Construction, Inc.		(3) C.J. Fucci, Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	100% State Funded			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0670 1210101	5,400.000	0.90000	4,860.00	1.03000	5,562.00	1.00000	5,400.00
4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS							
0680 1210102	900.000	0.90000	810.00	1.00000	900.00	1.00000	900.00
4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS							
0690 1210105	150.000	4.25000	637.50	5.16000	774.00	5.00000	750.00
EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS							
0710 1301084	20.000	150.00000	3,000.00	464.63000	9,292.60	275.00000	5,500.00
12" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **							
0720 1301085	20.000	250.00000	5,000.00	516.25000	10,325.00	404.00000	8,080.00
16" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **							
0730 1302006	1.000	3,000.00000	3,000.00	3,097.00000	3,097.00	3,200.00000	3,200.00
12" GATE VALVE ** See Special Provisions **							
0740 1304083	40.000	60.00000	2,400.00	15.49000	619.60	30.00000	1,200.00
POLYETHYLENE ENCASEMENT OF PIPE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID			(1) Rizzo Corporation		(2) Newfield Construction, Inc.		(3) C.J. Fucci, Inc.	
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			100% State Funded		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0750	1500006	400,000.000	1.00000	400,000.00	1.00000	400,000.00	1.00000	400,000.00
UTILITY ADJUSTMENT (ESTIMATED COST PLUS) ** See Special Provisions **								
0760	1504010	(1.000)	12,000.00000	12,000.00	3,097.50000	3,097.50	10,000.00000	10,000.00
TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF UTILITIES LS ** See Special Provisions **								
Section Totals:			\$21,923,620.00		\$23,912,295.13		\$25,978,274.00	
Contract Totals			\$21,923,620.00		\$23,912,295.13		\$25,978,274.00	

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID			(4) O & G Industries, Inc.		(5) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.			
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			100% State Funded		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0010	0000357	10.000	395.00000	3,950.00	150.00000	1,500.00		
4" RGS DUCT BANKS - 2 DUCTS ** See Special Provisions **								
0020	0000596	2.000	2,300.00000	4,600.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00		
DUCT BANK CONNECTION TO EXISTING MANHOLE ** See Special Provisions **								



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) O & G Industries, Inc.		(5) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	100% State Funded	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0030	0071040 (1.000)	25,700,514.00000	25,700,514.00	31,307,356.00000	31,307,356.00		
	WAREHOUSE AND ADJACENT SITE IMPROVEMENTS ** See Special Provisions **		LS				
0040	0100500 30,000.000	1.00000	30,000.00	1.00000	30,000.00		
	CONSTRUCTION COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **		est.				
0050	0101000 (1.000)	12,000.00000	12,000.00	17,500.00000	17,500.00		
	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **		LS				
0060	0101117 170.000	21.00000	3,570.00	100.00000	17,000.00		
	CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.				
0070	0101126 15.000	855.00000	12,825.00	250.00000	3,750.00		
	DISPOSAL OF HAZARDOUS WASTE ** See Special Provisions **		ton				
0080	0202000 150.000	63.00000	9,450.00	50.00000	7,500.00		
	EARTH EXCAVATION ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.				
0090	0202100 10.000	10.00000	100.00	500.00000	5,000.00		
	ROCK EXCAVATION		c.y.				



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) O & G Industries, Inc.		(5) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	100% State Funded			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0100	0202315 DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **	240.000 ton	150.00000	36,000.00	150.00000	36,000.00	
0110	0202491 REMOVAL OF GRANITE STONE CURBING ** See Special Provisions **	30.000 l.f.	22.00000	660.00	50.00000	1,500.00	
0120	0202503 REMOVAL OF CONCRETE CURBING ** See Special Provisions **	30.000 l.f.	22.00000	660.00	25.00000	750.00	
0130	0202522 REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS TYPE PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	150.000 s.y.	18.00000	2,700.00	10.00000	1,500.00	
0140	0202529 CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	320.000 l.f.	8.50000	2,720.00	3.50000	1,120.00	
0150	0203000 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE) ** See Special Provisions **	100.000 c.y.	40.00000	4,000.00	65.00000	6,500.00	
0160	0203100 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION ROCK (COMPLETE)	5.000 c.y.	10.00000	50.00	150.00000	750.00	



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units	(4) O & G Industries, Inc.		(5) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		100% State Funded	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0170	0204213	(1.000)	2,300.00000	2,300.00	62,500.00000	62,500.00		
	HANDLING CONTAMINATED GROUNDWATER ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0180	0204503	(1.000)	2,000.00000	2,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00		
	DEWATERING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0190	0205003	55.000	128.00000	7,040.00	30.00000	1,650.00		
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0200	0205004	5.000	10.00000	50.00	1,000.00000	5,000.00		
	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.						
0210	0209001	150.000	12.00000	1,800.00	25.00000	3,750.00		
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						
0220	0210820	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00		
	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	est.						
0230	0212000	50.000	73.00000	3,650.00	65.00000	3,250.00		
	SUBBASE	c.y.						
0240	0214100	55.000	73.00000	4,015.00	50.00000	2,750.00		
	COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) O & G Industries, Inc.		(5) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	100% State Funded							
	Cat Alt Set:							
	Cat Alt Member:							
0250	0219001	300.000	8.00000	2,400.00	10.00000	3,000.00		
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	I.f.						
0260	0304002	30.000	85.00000	2,550.00	75.00000	2,250.00		
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.						
0270	0406170	20.000	188.00000	3,760.00	125.00000	2,500.00		
	HMA S1	ton						
0280	0406171	725.000	128.00000	92,800.00	150.00000	108,750.00		
	HMA S0.5	ton						
0290	0406236	650.000	7.50000	4,875.00	5.00000	3,250.00		
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0300	0603169	18.000	480.00000	8,640.00	500.00000	9,000.00		
	PROGRESS PHOTOGRAPHS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0310	0651717	15.000	80.00000	1,200.00	200.00000	3,000.00		
	6" DUCTILE IRON PIPE ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0320	0651743	10.000	92.00000	920.00	50.00000	500.00		
	6" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) O & G Industries, Inc.		(5) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	100% State Funded	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0330	0702081	550.000	35.00000	19,250.00	50.00000	27,500.00	
	BITUMINOUS COATING FOR STEEL PILES ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.					
0340	0702101	45,800.000	0.50000	22,900.00	0.60000	27,480.00	
	FURNISHING STEEL PILES	lb.					
0350	0702111	864.000	36.00000	31,104.00	71.00000	61,344.00	
	DRIVING STEEL PILES	I.f.					
0360	0702115	16.000	530.00000	8,480.00	2,300.00000	36,800.00	
	SPLICING STEEL PILES	ea.					
0370	0702120	8.000	100.00000	800.00	100.00000	800.00	
	POINT REINFORCEMENT FOR STEEL PILES	ea.					
0380	0702655	1.000	8,150.00000	8,150.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00	
	TEST PILE (STEEL HP 12 X 53 - 108' LONG)	ea.					
0390	0702797	1.000	3,500.00000	3,500.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00	
	DYNAMIC PILE DRIVING ANALYSIS (P.D.A.) TEST	ea.					
0400	0728020	236.000	40.00000	9,440.00	100.00000	23,600.00	
	STONE BALLAST ** See Special Provisions **	ton					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) O & G Industries, Inc.		(5) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	100% State Funded	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0410	0728032	40.000	105.00000	4,200.00	65.00000	2,600.00	
	NO. 6 CRUSHED STONE ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.					
0420	0755014	90.000	5.50000	495.00	15.00000	1,350.00	
	GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY)	s.y.					
0430	0811001	30.000	80.00000	2,400.00	25.00000	750.00	
	CONCRETE CURBING	l.f.					
0440	0811005	15.000	165.00000	2,475.00	750.00000	11,250.00	
	CONCRETE WHEEL STOP ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0450	0814002	30.000	65.00000	1,950.00	50.00000	1,500.00	
	RESET GRANITE STONE CURBING	l.f.					
0460	0901003	20.000	310.00000	6,200.00	1,700.00000	34,000.00	
	STEEL BOLLARD ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0470	0913000	580.000	6.00000	3,480.00	17.50000	10,150.00	
	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0480	0913045	530.000	205.00000	108,650.00	110.00000	58,300.00	
	8' CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH BARBED WIRE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) O & G Industries, Inc.		(5) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			100% State Funded		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0490	0913500	1.000	7,650.00000	7,650.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00		
	20' CHAIN LINK DOUBLE GATE 8' HIGH WITH BARBED WIRE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0500	0913502	5.000	3,585.00000	17,925.00	3,000.00000	15,000.00		
	4' CHAIN LINK GATE 8' HIGH WITH BARBED WIRE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0510	0921001	1,500.000	8.30000	12,450.00	11.00000	16,500.00		
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0520	0921160	150.000	479.00000	71,850.00	250.00000	37,500.00		
	SIDEWALK SHED ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0530	0969000	(1.000)	150,000.00000	150,000.00	304,000.00000	304,000.00		
	PROJECT COORDINATOR ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0540	0969015	50,000.000	1.00000	50,000.00	1.00000	50,000.00		
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE (TYPE C) LEASE (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0550	0969050	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00		
	DOCUMENT CONTROL SPECIALIST ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units	(4) O & G Industries, Inc.		(5) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		100% State Funded			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0560	0969202	300,000.000	1.00000	300,000.00	1.00000	300,000.00		
CLASS B OFFICE (ESTIMATED COST)		est.						
** See Special Provisions **								
0570	0969205	20.000	3,900.00000	78,000.00	2,000.00000	40,000.00		
CLASS B OFFICE SUPPLIES ** See Special Provisions **		mo.						
0580	0969206	20.000	6,950.00000	139,000.00	1,250.00000	25,000.00		
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE (TYPE C) SUPPLIES ** See Special Provisions **		mo.						
0590	0977001	20.000	40.00000	800.00	50.00000	1,000.00		
TRAFFIC CONE		ea.						
0600	0978002	20.000	80.00000	1,600.00	100.00000	2,000.00		
TRAFFIC DRUM		ea.						
0610	0979003	4.000	115.00000	460.00	1,500.00000	6,000.00		
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III		ea.						
** See Special Provisions **								
0620	0980101	(1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00		
CONSTRUCTION STAKING (SITE 1) ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0630	0992088	3.000	1,100.00000	3,300.00	4,000.00000	12,000.00		
FLAGPOLE ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) O & G Industries, Inc.		(5) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	100% State Funded			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0640	1008615	10.000	610.00000	6,100.00	250.00000	2,500.00	
	5" RIGID GALVANIZED STEEL DUCT BANKS - 2 DUCTS ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.					
0650	1208906	7.000	59.00000	413.00	100.00000	700.00	
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM - BRIGHT WIDE ANGLE RETRO-REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.					
0660	1208928	15.000	59.00000	885.00	100.00000	1,500.00	
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.					
0670	1210101	5,400.000	1.00000	5,400.00	5.00000	27,000.00	
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	I.f.					
0680	1210102	900.000	1.00000	900.00	5.00000	4,500.00	
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	I.f.					
0690	1210105	150.000	5.00000	750.00	10.00000	1,500.00	
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.					
0710	1301084	20.000	242.00000	4,840.00	150.00000	3,000.00	
	12" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID			(4) O & G Industries, Inc.		(5) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			100% State Funded		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:
0720	1301085	20.000	307.00000	6,140.00	300.00000	6,000.00	
	16" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **						
		I.f.					
0730	1302006	1.000	3,850.00000	3,850.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	
	12" GATE VALVE ** See Special Provisions **						
		ea.					
0740	1304083	40.000	50.00000	2,000.00	100.00000	4,000.00	
	POLYETHYLENE ENCASMEN OF PIPE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **						
		I.f.					
0750	1500006	400,000.000	1.00000	400,000.00	1.00000	400,000.00	
	UTILITY ADJUSTMENT (ESTIMATED COST PLUS) ** See Special Provisions **						
		est.					
0760	1504010	(1.000)	1,650.00000	1,650.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	
	TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF UTILITIES ** See Special Provisions **						
		LS					
Section Totals:			\$27,522,236.00		\$33,357,000.00		
Contract Totals			\$27,522,236.00		\$33,357,000.00		

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 002

Contract ID: 0301-0121

Counties: NEW HAVEN

Letting Date: July 30, 2014 2:00 pm

District(s): New Haven Rail Yard

Contract Time: 546 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: New Haven Rail Yard Central Distribution Warehouse

Project(s): N/A

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Rizzo Corporation	\$21,923,620.00	100.00%
2	Newfield Construction, Inc.	\$23,912,295.13	109.07%
3	C.J. Fucci, Inc.	\$25,978,274.00	118.49%
4	O & G Industries, Inc.	\$27,522,236.00	125.54%
5	Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.	\$33,357,000.00	152.15%